
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  December 5, 2016 

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Healthy Eating Active Living in Local 

Communities Contract Amendment #03 

 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment #03 to the Healthy Eating 

Active Living in Local Communities Contract #AOC15380128 between the City of Columbia 

and the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services. Amendment #03 renews the 

current contract and shall not exceed $50,000 for the period of October 1, 2016 through 

September 30, 2017.  

 

 

 

This contract allows Public Health and Human Services (PHHS) to implement evidence-based 

approaches for local environmental and system changes to increase healthy eating and 

physical activity. The original contract included projects focusing on Missouri Live Well 

Restaurants, Missouri Move Smart Early Childhood Education facilities, adding a bus shelter, 

and improving community gardens in the project area. This is the third consecutive year for 

the funding.  

 

The funding with this amendment supports three projects: Active Worksites, Stock Healthy 

Shop Healthy, and Missouri Live Well Restaurants. PHHS plans to partner with Columbia Public 

Schools and City of Columbia Employee Wellness to develop programs that promote 

employee physical activity. Stock Healthy Shop Healthy is a program developed by MU 

Extension to increase access to healthy foods. Finally, PHHS will expand the Missouri Live Well 

Restaurant Program to reach additional restaurants in the City of Columbia and Boone 

County.  

 

Council’s approval of this amendment enables further investment in public health and 

further implementation of the Community Health Improvement Plan.  

  

 

  

Short-Term Impact: An appropriation is necessary. This grant funding was not anticipated 

during the FY17 budget process. There is no impact on the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: None.  

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 



City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

 

Vision Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Education, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 
 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

 

Date Action 

Annual This is the third consecutive year for this contract.  

 

 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

 

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/CMS/vision/reports/visiongoals.php
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf

